ROTHFELDER STERN, L.L.C.

LAW OFFICES 625 CENTRAL AVENUE WESTFIELD, NJ 07090

MARTIN C. ROTHFELDER***
BRADFORD M. STERN*
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NH
*ALSO ADMITTED IN MO
*ALSO ADMITTED IN PA
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NY

August 14, 2007

TELEPHONE (908) 301-1211 FAX (908) 301-1212 WEBSITE www.rothfelderstern.com



VIA OVERNIGHT EXPRESS

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

> Re: DT 07-011, Verizon Transfer and Sale of Assets to Fairpoint - - Counsel for Union Telephone Company d/b/a Union

> > **Communications**

Dear Ms. Howland:

Please be advised that this firm and the undersigned shall be representing Union Telephone Company d/b/a Union Communications in this proceeding.

Enclosed please find an additional seven (7) copies of this letter, along with an additional copy and a self-addressed stamped envelope. Please file stamp the extra copy and return it to us. Also enclosed is a disk with this letter in electronic format.

Sincerely,

Martin C. Rothfelder

Enclosures MCR/rma

cc: Service list (as posted on NH PUC website in August 14, 2006)